nected from the fire alarm system during working 	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto 
hours in a factory. 	 set my hand and affixed the seal of the State In- 

A difference of potential of more than one dustrial Commission this 18th day of Mai,, 1916. 
hundred and fifteen (115) volts will not be al- 	Seal. 	 H. D. SAYER, Secretary. 
lowed on working circuits of storage battery sys- 	 m20 
tems when the current now at any time through 
any part of the system is more than one am-
pere. 

A full description of the operation of each